January 28, 2021



Company name: Enplas Corporation Representative: Daisuke Yokota, President Code No.: 6961, TSE 1st Section Inquiries: Shigeya Fujita, Member of the board, Executive Officer Tel: 048-253-3131

Notice Concerning the Completion of Acquisition of Treasury Stock through ToSTNeT-3

Enplas Corporation ("Enplas", Head Office: Saitama, President: Daisuke Yokota) announced that it has acquired its own shares as follows.

1) Type of shares to be acquired:	Common shares of Enplas
2) Total number of shares to be acquired:	276,200 shares
3) Total cost of acquisition:	1,070,275,000 yen
4) Date of acquisition:	January 28, 2021
4) Announcement of the result:	The acquisition results shall be announced after the close of trading
	at 8:45 a.m. as of January 28, 2021.

(For reference) Details of the resolution of the Board of Directors meeting held on January 27, 2021		
1) Type of shares to be acquired:	Common shares of Enplas	
2) Total number of shares to be acquired:	Up to 1,250,000 shares	
(12.75%	of total number of issued shares excluding treasury stock)	
3) Total cost of acquisition:	Up to 5,000 million yen	
4) Period of acquisition:	From January 28, 2021 to March 31, 2021	

Notice:

1. The official version of this announcement was published in Japanese. An unofficial English translation is provided for the convenience of overseas investors. For any discrepancies between the Japanese and English versions, the Japanese version shall prevail.